
TORNEO FUNDACIÓN WHY NOT?
 

15 DE OCTUBRE DE 2011

HANDICAP CABALLEROS
ASC: 0

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 LOBATO ELOSEGUI, EDUARDO 18,2 12,5 47
2 ESNAOLA LATASA, PACO 26,1 22,4 43
3 SANZ LABOA, JOSE 10,1 9,0 41

PEREZ-VILLAR ANSA, CARLOS 22,9 20,6 41
5 AZCARATE OSTOLAZA, GONZALO 9,1 8,5 39

IRAZABALBEITIA ISLA, ALVARO 12,6 11,7 39
7 GOIKOETXEA SANZ, RAMON 5,5 5,1 38

MARTI MASSO, JOSE FELIX 5,6 5,2 38
MANSO BARCENA, IÑIGO 9,2 8,8 38
ZUÑIGA ASCUNCE, GONZALO 25,9 25,1 38

11 BEÑARAN AROCENA, JAIME 2,1 2,0 37
ALVAREZ URIA, JUAN RAMON 14,0 13,7 37
APELLANIZ ALBENIZ, JUAN M¦ 14,4 14,1 37
ORMAZABAL AZPIROZ, XABIER 20,9 20,5 37

15 ARIAS-CAMISON LAURNAGA,JOSE LUIS 12,5 36
OTAEGUI BIANCHI, IÑIGO 23,2 36
CORCUERA RUIZ, JAVIER 27,3 26,8 36

18 SATRUSTEGUI ESCUDERO, ENRIQUE 10,8 35
MURO ARISTIZABAL, ALEJANDRO 15,3 35
ORUETA JANNONE, CARLOS 18,4 35

21 FERRERAS CHAVARRI, JOSE ANGEL 4,2 4,3 34
INTXAUSTI SARRIEGI, KIKE 4,6 34
PARDO ARIN, GONZALO 3,8 3,9 34
BALZOLA SARASOLA, JOSE RAMON 11,6 34
ORBE MURUA, VICENTE 15,8 34
GALIANA IRIONDO, IÃIGO 22,7 34
GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, PABLO 26,0 34

28 GURRUCHAGA LINKEL, JUAN FERNANDO 4,4 4,5 33
MENDIZABAL ELCOROBARRUTIA, JOSE R. 9,8 9,9 33
ARZAC USOBIAGA, JOSE LUIS 13,5 33
MUNILLA EREÑA, YON 36,0 31,3 33
MUÑOZ-BAROJA LARREA, PABLO 36,0 31,3 33

33 GAZTAÑAGA AMONDARAIN, JUAN 4,4 4,5 32
ORBE MURUA, JUAN IGNACIO 8,4 8,5 32
URBISTONDO AYESTARAN, VICENTE 11,2 11,3 32
ASUA GONZALEZ, JOSE MARIA 12,7 12,8 32
RUIZ DE LUZURIAGA BARREDO, JESUS 17,8 17,9 32
MONFORT MUÃOA, FLORENTINO 19,4 32
AIZPURU BONEL, MIKEL 27,3 32

40 AGUIRRE FLAÑO, FERNANDO 5,9 6,0 31
URRUTICOECHEA GARCIA, OSCAR 14,0 14,1 31
FERRER OZORES, ALFONSO 24,3 24,4 31

43 BILBAO PRETUS, JOSE MARIA 1,5 1,6 30
ODERIZ SAN MARTIN, MIGUEL 12,6 12,7 30
LABAYEN ANDONAEGUI,TELMO 14,2 14,3 30
AIZPURU OCARIZ, JAVIER 19,5 19,6 30



DOMINGUEZ TORAN, GONZALO 20,0 20,1 30
RECALDE MENDEZ DE VIGO, JUAN 23,0 23,1 30
LARREA ECHEVESTE, FERNANDO 25,4 25,5 30

50 ANSOALDE ODRIOZOLA, LUIS 14,4 14,5 29
51 IRASTORZA MONDRAGON, JOSE ANTONIO 6,4 6,5 28

ERICE ARRIZABALAGA, GABRIEL 14,4 14,5 28
ARRIETA LOPEZ, SIMON 17,8 17,9 28
CORONADO ECEIZABARRENA, JOSE IG 23,2 23,3 28
LARRAMENDI DIEZ, JUAN IGNACIO 26,5 26,7 28
MUNILLA EREÑA, PABLO 26,5 26,7 28

57 GAZTELUMENDI ARRILLAGA, MIGUEL 4,0 4,1 27
GOÑI SABALIA, ALBERTO 23,2 23,3 27

59 PEREZ BALANZATEGUI, LANDER 14,2 14,3 26
GUIROY PEDROSA, PABLO 15,6 15,7 26

61 PRIETO LOPEZ, JAVIER 12,7 12,8 25
IGARTUA ARANZABAL, MIKEL 18,2 18,3 25
ZABALETA ORMAZABAL, JUAN CRUZ 19,1 19,2 25
SUQUIA OHLSSON, GONZALO 28,0 28,2 25

65 BARGUES HERNANDEZ, ALVARO 11,3 11,4 24
66 CHAROLA FROZ-MONTES, IÑIGO 36,0 22

MANZANAS OCHAGABIA, RAUL 27,3 27,5 22
68 SEVILLANO RODADO, JAVIER 15,4 15,5 21
69 SOROETA PARES, JOSE MIGUEL 28,0 28,2 18
70 LABACA MOMEDIANO, SERGIO 34,0 34,2 15
71 MARCHESSI EUGUI, TELMO 10,6 10,7 14
72 GONZALEZ VICENTE, JORGE 28,0 28,2 10
73 ICETA ORTUETA, MANUEL 26,0 26,1 Desc

MENDIZABAL MUGURUZA, LUIS 14,1 14,2 Ret

HANDICAP DAMAS

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 OHLSSON ALBEA, CRISTINA 23,8 18,7 45
2 ECHEZARRETA RICA, JUNCAL 36,0 33,1 41
3 IZTUETA AROSTEGUI, Mª.  LOURDES 11,2 10,6 39
4 IRAZOKI ALZUGUREN, MARGARITA 29,8 28,8 38
5 AIZPURU ODRIOZOLA, KARMELE 29,7 36

AZURMENDI ALUSTIZA, LIERNI 36,0 36
7 LIZASO MANTEROLA,Mª.CONSOLACION 10,1 35

URTIAGA ALBISTEGI, AINHOA 10,5 35
ORBE MURUA, ANA 13,1 35

10 MURUA URRUTICOECHEA, LAURA 9,7 34
SATRUSTEGUI ESCUDERO, ROCIO 11,4 34
VILAR GONZALEZ, ANA 23,5 34
PUIG ECHARRI, ELENA 28,5 34

14 REVENGA CASO M SOLEDAD 9,3 9,4 33
GARTEIZ GOXEASCOA BASTERRA,YOLANDA 12,0 33
PETRIRENA ARAMENDI, SUSANA 15,9 33

17 SALEGUI ARBIZU, MARIA TERESA 17,5 17,6 32
GUISASOLA USANDIZAGA, MARIAN 22,6 32



BOHNEMANN SARRAZIN, SUSANNE 33,7 32
20 SIERRA ZAVALA, ANA 9,2 9,3 31

ECHEVERRIA POLANCO, M¦. PILAR 12,4 12,5 31
ZORRILLA PEREZ, NATALIA 32,5 31

23 IDIAQUEZ ORBEA, BEATRIZ 36,0 30
24 LEUNDA  ZUBIZARRETA, MARIA IGNACIA 27,9 28,1 29

EIZAGUIRRE ALVEAR, SOLEDAD 33,4 33,6 29
26 LABARQUILLA BASABE, IRENE 13,1 13,2 28
27 ROTETA ONECA, ARANTZA 36,0 27
28 MANZANO-MENIS, PALOMA 21,5 21,6 26

LATORRE RUIZ, BLANCA 25,7 25,8 26
30 MUJIKA ORNABURU, KOLDOBIKE 30,1 30,3 24
31 BENGOETXEA, MARIA ARANZAZU 11,2 11,3 21
32 ESNAOLA LATASA, MARIA DEL MAR 34,0 34,2 19
33 ARZALLUS ITURRIZA, NEKANE 11,8 11,9 Ret

IZTUETA AROSTEGUI, Mª. ROSARIO 20,1 20,2 Ret

SCRATCH INDISTINTO

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 BEÑARAN AROCENA, JAIME 2,1 2,0 34
2 GOIKOETXEA SANZ, RAMON 5,5 5,1 32
3 MARTI MASSO, JOSE FELIX 5,6 5,2 31
4 PARDO ARIN, GONZALO 3,8 3,9 30
5 SANZ LABOA, JOSE 10,1 9,0 29

AZCARATE OSTOLAZA, GONZALO 9,1 8,5 29
FERRERAS CHAVARRI, JOSE ANGEL 4,2 4,3 29
INTXAUSTI SARRIEGI, KIKE 4,6 29
GURRUCHAGA LINKEL, JUAN FERNANDO 4,4 4,5 29
BILBAO PRETUS, JOSE MARIA 1,5 1,6 29

11 MANSO BARCENA, IÑIGO 9,2 8,8 28
GAZTAÑAGA AMONDARAIN, JUAN 4,4 4,5 28

13 LOBATO ELOSEGUI, EDUARDO 18,2 12,5 27
IZTUETA AROSTEGUI, Mª.  LOURDES 11,2 10,6 27

15 MURUA URRUTICOECHEA, LAURA 9,7 26
16 ARIAS-CAMISON LAURNAGA,JOSE LUIS 12,5 25
17 IRAZABALBEITIA ISLA, ALVARO 12,6 11,7 24

SATRUSTEGUI ESCUDERO, ENRIQUE 10,8 24
LIZASO MANTEROLA,Mª.CONSOLACION 10,1 24
URTIAGA ALBISTEGI, AINHOA 10,5 24
REVENGA CASO M SOLEDAD 9,3 9,4 24
AGUIRRE FLAÑO, FERNANDO 5,9 6,0 24

23 ORBE MURUA, ANA 13,1 23
MENDIZABAL ELCOROBARRUTIA, JOSE R. 9,8 9,9 23
ORBE MURUA, JUAN IGNACIO 8,4 8,5 23
SIERRA ZAVALA, ANA 9,2 9,3 23

27 APELLANIZ ALBENIZ, JUAN M¦ 14,4 14,1 22
ALVAREZ URIA, JUAN RAMON 14,0 13,7 22
SATRUSTEGUI ESCUDERO, ROCIO 11,4 22
GAZTELUMENDI ARRILLAGA, MIGUEL 4,0 4,1 22

31 OHLSSON ALBEA, CRISTINA 23,8 18,7 21
URBISTONDO AYESTARAN, VICENTE 11,2 11,3 21
BALZOLA SARASOLA, JOSE RAMON 11,6 21



IRASTORZA MONDRAGON, JOSE ANTONIO 6,4 6,5 21
35 ASUA GONZALEZ, JOSE MARIA 12,7 12,8 20

GARTEIZ GOXEASCOA BASTERRA,YOLANDA 12,0 20
37 ORBE MURUA, VICENTE 15,8 19

PETRIRENA ARAMENDI, SUSANA 15,9 19
URRUTICOECHEA GARCIA, OSCAR 14,0 14,1 19
ARZAC USOBIAGA, JOSE LUIS 13,5 19
ODERIZ SAN MARTIN, MIGUEL 12,6 12,7 19
ECHEVERRIA POLANCO, M¦. PILAR 12,4 12,5 19

43 PEREZ-VILLAR ANSA, CARLOS 22,9 20,6 17
ORMAZABAL AZPIROZ, XABIER 20,9 20,5 17
ORUETA JANNONE, CARLOS 18,4 17
SALEGUI ARBIZU, MARIA TERESA 17,5 17,6 17
MURO ARISTIZABAL, ALEJANDRO 15,3 17

48 LABAYEN ANDONAEGUI,TELMO 14,2 14,3 16
PEREZ BALANZATEGUI, LANDER 14,2 14,3 16
LABARQUILLA BASABE, IRENE 13,1 13,2 16
BARGUES HERNANDEZ, ALVARO 11,3 11,4 16

52 ESNAOLA LATASA, PACO 26,1 22,4 15
ZUÑIGA ASCUNCE, GONZALO 25,9 25,1 15
GALIANA IRIONDO, IÃIGO 22,7 15
RECALDE MENDEZ DE VIGO, JUAN 23,0 23,1 15
DOMINGUEZ TORAN, GONZALO 20,0 20,1 15
ARRIETA LOPEZ, SIMON 17,8 17,9 15
ANSOALDE ODRIOZOLA, LUIS 14,4 14,5 15

59 CORCUERA RUIZ, JAVIER 27,3 26,8 14
MONFORT MUÃOA, FLORENTINO 19,4 14
AIZPURU OCARIZ, JAVIER 19,5 19,6 14
PRIETO LOPEZ, JAVIER 12,7 12,8 14
BENGOETXEA, MARIA ARANZAZU 11,2 11,3 14

64 AIZPURU BONEL, MIKEL 27,3 13
OTAEGUI BIANCHI, IÑIGO 23,2 13
VILAR GONZALEZ, ANA 23,5 13
RUIZ DE LUZURIAGA BARREDO, JESUS 17,8 17,9 13
ERICE ARRIZABALAGA, GABRIEL 14,4 14,5 13

69 IRAZOKI ALZUGUREN, MARGARITA 29,8 28,8 12
GUISASOLA USANDIZAGA, MARIAN 22,6 12
GUIROY PEDROSA, PABLO 15,6 15,7 12

72 ECHEZARRETA RICA, JUNCAL 36,0 33,1 11
AIZPURU ODRIOZOLA, KARMELE 29,7 11
GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, PABLO 26,0 11
MUNILLA EREÑA, YON 36,0 31,3 11
CORONADO ECEIZABARRENA, JOSE IG 23,2 23,3 11
GOÑI SABALIA, ALBERTO 23,2 23,3 11
MANZANO-MENIS, PALOMA 21,5 21,6 11
SEVILLANO RODADO, JAVIER 15,4 15,5 11

80 LARRAMENDI DIEZ, JUAN IGNACIO 26,5 26,7 10
MUÑOZ-BAROJA LARREA, PABLO 36,0 31,3 10
FERRER OZORES, ALFONSO 24,3 24,4 10
IGARTUA ARANZABAL, MIKEL 18,2 18,3 10

84 PUIG ECHARRI, ELENA 28,5 9
LEUNDA  ZUBIZARRETA, MARIA IGNACIA 27,9 28,1 9
LARREA ECHEVESTE, FERNANDO 25,4 25,5 9

87 BOHNEMANN SARRAZIN, SUSANNE 33,7 8
SUQUIA OHLSSON, GONZALO 28,0 28,2 8
ZABALETA ORMAZABAL, JUAN CRUZ 19,1 19,2 8



90 ZORRILLA PEREZ, NATALIA 32,5 7
CHAROLA FROZ-MONTES, IÑIGO 36,0 7
LATORRE RUIZ, BLANCA 25,7 25,8 7
MARCHESSI EUGUI, TELMO 10,6 10,7 7

94 EIZAGUIRRE ALVEAR, SOLEDAD 33,4 33,6 6
MANZANAS OCHAGABIA, RAUL 27,3 27,5 6

96 MUNILLA EREÑA, PABLO 26,5 26,7 5
97 AZURMENDI ALUSTIZA, LIERNI 36,0 4

ROTETA ONECA, ARANTZA 36,0 4
SOROETA PARES, JOSE MIGUEL 28,0 28,2 4

100 MUJIKA ORNABURU, KOLDOBIKE 30,1 30,3 3
101 IDIAQUEZ ORBEA, BEATRIZ 36,0 2

ESNAOLA LATASA, MARIA DEL MAR 34,0 34,2 2
103 LABACA MOMEDIANO, SERGIO 34,0 34,2 1

GONZALEZ VICENTE, JORGE 28,0 28,2 1
105 ICETA ORTUETA, MANUEL 26,0 26,1 Desc

IZTUETA AROSTEGUI, Mª. ROSARIO 20,1 20,2 Ret
MENDIZABAL MUGURUZA, LUIS 14,1 14,2 Ret
ARZALLUS ITURRIZA, NEKANE 11,8 11,9 Ret


